
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

Class News KEY DATES  - SUMMER TERM 1 2025 
  

 
DATE EVENT 

W/C Monday 12th May Year 6 SATS. 

Thursday 15th May Census Day.  

Special lunch menu: beef burger; Quorn burger; chicken fillet 
burger; jacket potato or cheese roll. 

Friday 16th May Year 6 lunch and bowling (letters sent out). 

Friday 23rd May Open Afternoon (details nearer the time). 

Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May 
(inclusive) 

Half Term (school closed all week). 

Monday 2nd June Children return to school. 

Tuesday 3rd June Weekly swimming lessons start for Foxes and Badgers Class 
(selected pupils) at Hitchin Swimming Pool. 

 

If you haven’t already done so, please return completed 
permission slips. 

Wednesday 4th – Friday 6th June Y5/Y6 (selected pupils) - residential at Cuffley Camp. 

Wednesday 18th June Sports Day (details nearer the time). 

Tuesday 8th July Intervillage Event (selected pupils) – more details nearer the 
time. 

No swimming lessons for Foxes and Badgers. 

Thursday 10th July Transition Day for all pupils. 

Friday 18th July 1:15pm - break up for summer holidays. 

 

Year 6 SATs 
Please be aware that Year 6 will be sitting their SATs each morning at school next week. We do ask that 
everybody makes the effort to arrive at school on time so that late arrivals to the school office do not 
disturb the children who will be working in different areas of the school. 
 
Census Day 
There will be a special census day lunch on Thursday next week. We do ask that as many children from 
Hedgehogs and Squirrels as possible eat a school lunch on this day as this does affect our funding for the 
future financial year. 
 
P.E. arrangements for w/c 12th May 2025 
 
Reception 
FRIDAY – come to school in normal school uniform and change into P.E. kits at school. 
 
Year 1 and Year 2 
TUESDAY and FRIDAY- come to school wearing P.E. kit. 
 
Year 3 and Year 4 (FOXES Class) 
WEDNESDAY – come to school wearing P.E. kit. 
 
Year 5 and Year 6 (BADGER Class) 
MONDAY and TUESDAY – come to school wearing P.E. kit. 
 

 
 

 
 


